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2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:46.69 ! Glendora2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.73 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2011
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:49.38Crescenta Valley

1) Iva Icheva JR 2) Heather Mac Dougal FR
3) Tiare Coker FR 4) Jessie Gabor JR

27.40 30.22 25.91 25.85
2 1:49.40Palm Springs

1) Faith Travis JR 2) Alexa Wasserman JR
3) Sophie MacEwan SR 4) Kat Wickham JR

27.55 32.48 25.75 23.62
3 1:49.57Chaparral

1) Mariam Lowe SR 2) Lauren Wood SO
3) Kate Santilena SR 4) Mariana Acosta JR

27.47 30.48 25.71 25.91
4 1:49.75Troy

1) Minna Mattis JR 2) Katja Claesson SR
3) Katelyn Martin SR 4) Gwen Walter SR

29.86 30.50 25.18 24.21
5 1:50.45West Torrance

1) Tiffany Liu SO 2) Christina Ngo SO
3) Ksenia Afonicheva FR 4) Cindy Ngo FR

27.80 31.45 26.68 24.52
6 1:50.50Glendora

1) Michelle Basham JR 2) Amelia Feick FR
3) Catherine Sanchez FR 4) Nicole Gautreau SR

29.91 31.05 25.59 23.95
7 1:51.83Santiago/C

1) Morgan Aragon JR 2) Taylor Shore SR
3) Brooke Miles FR 4) Marlo Birkmann JR

28.42 30.95 27.09 25.37
8 1:52.02Mark Keppel

1) Yida Wang SO 2) Courtney Chan SR
3) Tiffany Wong SR 4) Jodie Yu SO

28.19 32.02 26.27 25.54
9 1:52.47Upland

1) Sonia Wang SO 2) Maddie Budds SO
3) Lisa Frenkel JR 4) Lauren Loya SR

25.54 32.47 28.58 25.88
10 1:52.81Peninsula

1) Emily Chung FR 2) Roxana Razi SR
3) Courtney Schmidt SO 4) Audrey Hung SO

29.00 31.61 26.82 25.38
11 1:53.26King

1) Mary Myers SO 2) Alex Wolf JR
3) Destene Albers SR 4) Elizabeth Jones SO

28.47 30.72 28.24 25.83

12 1:53.39Poly/LB
1) Saranna Quach FR 2) Clare Leonard FR
3) Camille Mojica JR 4) Savannah Steffen SR

28.64 33.39 27.68 23.68
13 1:53.98Millikan

1) Maddy Meisel JR 2) Katie Persley JR
3) Codie Brodeur SO 4) Briana Peterson JR

27.39 32.98 28.23 25.38
14 1:54.17Atascadero

1) Rachel Donati SO 2) Claire Leong SR
3) Rachel Gruetzmacher SR 4) Maddie Burchfield FR

30.27 31.47 26.75 25.68
15 1:54.21Murrieta Valley

1) Emilee White JR 2) Abi Auer SO
3) Vivian Louviere SO 4) Maddie Sanchez JR

28.93 32.01 27.28 25.99
16 1:54.28Los Osos

1) Bridget Reynolds JR 2) Reagan Lawler SO
3) Mari Johnson JR 4) Saskia Bogman JR

28.61 31.94 27.74 25.99
17 1:54.58Diamond Bar

1) Amy Wong FR 2) Athena Chen FR
3) Tiffany Cheng SO 4) Jenna Lloyd FR

30.01 32.09 26.80 25.68
18 1:54.62Vista Murrieta

1) Leanne Sun JR 2) Miriam Gonzalez FR
3) Angie Phetbenjakul JR 4) Carolina Hernandez SR

29.38 31.27 26.54 27.43
19 1:54.94Xavier Prep

1) Lexie Letellier FR 2) Perrine Gaertner SR
3) Shelby Andrade SO 4) Cordero Paulina FR

30.93 32.07 25.81 26.13
20 1:54.96South Torrance

1) Yining Chen JR 2) Daria Peck FR
3) Samantha Sannes JR 4) Tiana Pugliese SR

28.78 34.35 27.49 24.34
21 1:57.48Arcadia

1) Connie Peng SR 2) Mackenzie Wong FR
3) Irene Tran SO 4) Laura Chun FR

28.81 34.13 29.18 25.36
22 1:57.81Centennial/Cor

1) Maggie Sumioka FR 2) Johanna Skaggs JR
3) Kenly Gaynor JR 4) Nelson Jamie SO

31.13 31.93 27.74 27.01
23 1:58.20St. Lucy's

1) Sammie Keehn SR 2) Samantha Escalante FR
3) Sydney Escalante SR 4) Bailie Carroll SO

27.99 35.37 29.20 25.64
24 1:59.08Claremont

1) Mary Hanna SO 2) Morgan Stockham FR
3) Samantha Duran FR 4) Melissa Oei JR

37.42 28.52 26.77 26.37
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2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
25 1:59.27Bonita

1) Elizabeth Losonsky JR 2) Asia Pon SR
3) Natalie Rivas JR 4) Jessica Argelander FR

40.19 25.69 27.52 25.87
*26 2:00.18Mira Costa

1) Macielle Osterling SR 2) Kelly Lucas SR
3) Sarah Crist FR 4) Giulianna Franco JR

35.18 28.96 30.50 25.54
*26 2:00.18Santa Monica

1) Rashel Alvarez-Zakson SR 2) Lai Elaine JR
3) Yfke Siep FR 4) Cathy Gomez FR

35.18 29.55 27.99 27.46
28 2:00.99Great Oak

1) Brianna Baldwin FR 2) Kaitlin Alexander SR
3) Megan Chun JR 4) Nicole Meyerholz SR

31.81 32.52 31.30 25.36
29 2:01.22Arroyo Grande

1) Corryn Haynes JR 2) Emma Vogan SR
3) Regan Jensen JR 4) Arden Taylor FR

35.94 29.04 29.67 26.57
30 2:02.12San Luis Obispo

1) Katie Done FR 2) Emma Holtzapple SR
3) Aria Lucchesi SR 4) Julia Donath SO

37.66 27.96 29.66 26.84
31 2:02.49Yorba Linda

1) Megan Siemsen SO 2) Breanna Adams SO
3) Kaylee Crandall FR 4) Adelaide Troung FR

36.77 29.18 29.99 26.55
32 2:04.30Ayala

1) Megan Delgado FR 2) Tiffany Chow JR
3) Emily Arellano SR 4) Shannon Steele FR

31.08 35.70 31.39 26.13
33 2:09.25Walnut

1) Theresa Lo SO 2) Christine Hu JR
3) Megan Chan FR 4) Ardelle Aquino SR

33.87 38.29 31.21 25.88
--- DQWilson/LB

1) Megan Espeleta SO 2) Sydnei Obando SO
3) Marley Abbott SO 4) Jessica King SO

31.06 33.12 27.49 25.72
--- DQNorco

1) Cortnee Jones JR 2) Carolyn Paul SO
3) Karolyn Trueblood FR 4) Hannah Thompson FR

38.00 28.74 30.52 24.57
--- DQCulver City

1) Ruth Basurto JR 2) Olivia Valdez JR
3) Samantha Smith FR 4) Graciela Galvan FR

35.18 28.10 28.21 26.97

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:33.79 ! Crescenta Valley2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:28.02 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:35.04Crescenta Valley

1) Harrison Thai SR 2) Young Tae Seo SR
3) Edward Yi SO 4) Jacob Ksendzov SR

23.95 26.11 23.78 21.20
2 1:36.52Lakewood

1) Daniel McArthur SO 2) Timothy Valdez SO
3) Nick Bustamante SO 4) Bryan Seel SR

23.54 27.86 23.42 21.70
3 1:37.55Mark Keppel

1) Ryan Yue SR 2) Justin Chiu JR
3) Joshua Huang SR 4) Victor Lau JR

25.44 26.18 23.95 21.98
4 1:37.69Los Osos

1) Nick Bell SR 2) Brian Whittington SO
3) Taylor Althaus SR 4) Gabriel Forbes SR

24.25 27.05 24.58 21.81
5 1:37.91Walnut

1) Jerry Chen FR 2) Derek Kao JR
3) Derek Wan FR 4) Emmett Poon SR

25.10 26.61 24.29 21.91
6 1:38.06Righetti

1) Devon Tomooka SR 2) Keanu Martinez SR
3) Colter Knight JR 4) Jeremy Grden SR

25.93 26.18 23.91 22.04
7 1:38.21San Luis Obispo

1) Nolan Newland SR 2) Tyler Andree JR
3) Graham Johnson SR 4) Ryley Washbish SR

24.59 28.98 23.45 21.19
8 1:38.24Arroyo Grande

1) Hissam El-Effendi JR 2) Zachary Stevens JR
3) David Malouf SO 4) Tyler Gamble JR

26.42 25.67 24.61 21.54
9 1:38.95Chaparral

1) Adam Fenton SR 2) Colin Colas JR
3) Mason Emery SR 4) Mitch Kirk SR

24.74 28.84 23.61 21.76
10 1:39.28Wilson/LB

1) Zack D'Sa SO 2) James Applegate JR
3) Murphey Slater JR 4) Jackson Kimbell SR

26.01 27.52 23.12 22.63
11 1:39.33Murrieta Valley

1) Adrian Gutierrez SO 2) Ganem Tebet JR
3) Daniel Ghomi SR 4) Devin Parker SR

25.50 28.36 22.45 23.02
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2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
12 1:39.59Troy

1) Kevin Ho JR 2) Matt Wang SR
3) Andrew Phan SO 4) Joe Feaster SR

25.68 28.60 23.14 22.17
13 1:39.91Kennedy

1) Ryan Kao JR 2) Alan Pae SR
3) Rodrigo Baca FR 4) Zachary Minott SO

24.48 28.90 23.91 22.62
14 1:40.30Claremont

1) Thomas Randles FR 2) Ben Jardine JR
3) Dylan Tarazona JR 4) Luke Miller JR

27.57 27.93 23.06 21.74
15 1:40.55King

1) Spencer Chang SR 2) Joseph Moorman SR
3) Nigel Item JR 4) Seva Eagle SR

26.01 28.80 24.42 21.32
16 1:40.67Damien

1) Corey Maier JR 2) MAc Quinn FR
3) Grant Farias FR 4) Alec Munoz FR

25.12 27.70 25.10 22.75
17 1:41.04Centennial/Cor

1) Steven Thorp JR 2) Dimitri Rogers JR
3) Brandon Seay JR 4) Josh Gallagher JR

26.22 28.61 24.31 21.90
18 1:41.06Mira Costa

1) Michael Brown SR 2) Edward Jeon SO
3) Matthew Woicik FR 4) Eric Agliozzo SR

25.72 28.74 24.06 22.54
19 1:41.28Beverly Hills

1) Alexander Ayzenberg JR 2) David Kotlarenko JR
3) Steven Turnbull SR 4) David Prokopenko JR

25.58 29.44 23.58 22.68
20 1:41.57Paso Robles

1) Morgan Moore SR 2) Joseph Brown SR
3) Collin Moore SR 4) Taylor Page JR

26.81 27.85 24.55 22.36
21 1:42.33Poly/LB

1) Ryan Sar JR 2) Brian Lam SR
3) Lee Puckett JR 4) Jorge Cervantes SR

26.54 28.83 24.78 22.18
22 1:42.47Millikan

1) Anthony Modica JR 2) Alec Wiggington JR
3) Ryan Spalding JR 4) Garrett Arnsparger JR

26.81 28.09 24.97 22.60
23 1:42.50Alta Loma

1) Andrew Denton SR 2) Zeph Handley SR
3) David Harper SO 4) Orion Jorgenson JR

25.66 27.70 25.51 23.63

24 1:43.36Gabrielino
1) Bryan Phan SO 2) Raymond Kam FR
3) Josh Chung JR 4) Roger Ly JR

26.54 29.95 24.60 22.27
25 1:43.60Ayala

1) Ryan Chow JR 2) Christopher Oka JR
3) Julian Verdon FR 4) Chad Gamboa JR

27.47 28.67 25.13 22.33
26 1:43.88Palm Springs

1) Jacob Rees SR 2) Jakob Brandes JR
3) Jacob Bault JR 4) Josh Meza JR

26.86 28.55 25.97 22.50
27 1:44.23Los Altos

1) Simon Wong JR 2) George Millard SO
3) Patrick Young SO 4) Aaron Preston JR

26.99 29.08 24.88 23.28
28 1:44.36Palos Verdes

1) Zachary Trotter JR 2) John Kuwata SR
3) Koa Nakkim SR 4) Andrew Boules JR

26.96 30.08 24.84 22.48
29 1:44.49Glendora

1) Marcello Lira SO 2) Derron Yu SR
3) Andrew Romero JR 4) Hayden Sawyer SR

27.88 29.61 25.06 21.94
30 1:44.83Peninsula

1) Brett Albert SO 2) Ryan Snaguski FR
3) Michael Wu FR 4) John Wu SR

27.91 29.72 24.77 22.43
31 1:44.90Diamond Bar

1) Matthew Sia SO 2) Greg Lee FR
3) Kevin Thai SO 4) Spencer Sun SO

27.86 29.12 25.29 22.63
32 1:45.38Great Oak

1) Andres Perkins JR 2) Peter Kemper JR
3) Caleb Anderson SR 4) Lawrie German SO

26.55 30.55 25.70 22.58
33 1:46.77Corona

1) Maiycon Kay JR 2) Fady Soliman SR
3) Parker Meiner SR 4) Chris Frazee JR

27.31 29.81 24.65 25.00
--- DQSanta Monica

1) Dimitry Zhevelv SO 2) Andrej Pervan SO
3) Brendan Casey JR 4) Jackson Hauty JR

25.83 30.47 25.07 23.12
--- DQRedondo Union

1) Jonathan Ortiz JR 2) Justin Leavitt SO
3) Jack Bradford SO 4) David Thomas JR

28.61 29.38 24.84 22.80
--- DQSantiago/C

1) Nicola Ramonda FR 2) Jace Hong FR
3) Cole Florez FR 4) Jared Gross SO

27.41 28.90 25.82 21.93
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2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:48.01 ! Stacy Shupe1982

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Palm Springs JR1 1:51.21Kat Wickham

25.82 28.30 28.91 28.18
Troy SR2 1:51.86Gwen Walter

26.24 28.00 28.70 28.92
Ayala JR3 1:51.89Cori Casper

26.19 28.07 29.01 28.62
Glendora SR4 1:52.44Nicole Gautreau

27.17 28.71 28.85 27.71
King JR5 1:52.56Alex Wolf

26.76 28.04 28.79 28.97
Millikan JR6 1:52.83Maddy Meisel

26.48 28.22 28.94 29.19
Pasadena SR7 1:52.84Victoria Lepesant

26.82 28.52 28.85 28.65
El Segundo JR8 1:53.00Payton Perrotta

26.60 28.57 28.91 28.92
Walnut SO9 1:53.24Theresa Lo

26.49 28.23 28.97 29.55
El Segundo JR*10 1:53.54Kira Makuta

26.96 28.74 28.95 28.89
Glendora FR*10 1:53.54Catherine Sanchez

27.05 28.67 28.90 28.92
West Torrance SO12 1:54.14Tiffany Liu

26.98 28.71 29.09 29.36
Righetti SR13 1:54.92Kristina Hendrick

27.10 28.59 29.47 29.76
Claremont FR14 1:55.92Samantha Duran

27.11 29.33 29.93 29.55
Los Osos FR15 1:56.92Rachel Forbes

26.90 29.12 30.23 30.67
Temecula Valley JR16 1:57.64Victoria Dunbar

27.09 29.77 30.54 30.24
Ayala FR17 1:57.70Shannon Steele

27.74 29.35 30.13 30.48
Millikan JR18 1:57.89Briana Peterson

27.14 29.50 30.84 30.41
Temecula Valley FR19 1:58.06Madeline Holcomb

27.68 29.71 30.61 30.06
St. Lucy's SO20 1:58.13Bailie Carroll

27.73 29.75 30.45 30.20
Glendora JR21 1:58.61Michelle Basham

27.07 29.27 30.96 31.31
Paso Robles JR22 1:58.69Amanda Oliver

27.46 29.57 30.85 30.81

Beverly Hills FR23 1:59.57Jamie Dodd
27.94 30.07 30.94 30.62

Santiago/C JR24 2:00.04Joyce Kim
28.27 30.70 30.44 30.63

Poly/LB JR25 2:00.08Alana Murray
27.84 30.73 30.94 30.57

John Burroughs H SO26 2:00.56Michaela Salinas
28.73 30.58 30.61 30.64

Temecula Valley JR27 2:00.58Ellie Cope
27.73 30.83 31.14 30.88

Wilson/LB JR28 2:00.70Alexis Angermund
27.88 30.94 31.33 30.55

Peninsula SR29 2:00.78Leslie Kurt
28.05 29.98 31.35 31.40

Mira Costa SR30 2:00.83Meriel Mitsakos
27.70 30.46 31.60 31.07

Great Oak JR31 2:00.99Mika Thompson
28.63 30.59 30.37 31.40

Troy FR32 2:01.12Ashley Beck
27.87 30.30 31.89 31.06

Great Oak FR33 2:01.15Tara Prentice
28.06 30.67 31.78 30.64

Santiago/C JR34 2:01.26Madison Delgado
28.22 30.42 31.37 31.25

King SO35 2:01.58Elizabeth Jones
28.18 30.70 31.51 31.19

Wilson/LB SO36 2:01.61Sarah Sheldon
28.19 31.00 31.51 30.91

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:36.99 ! Andrew Saeta2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Los Osos JR1 1:39.23Kyle Coan

23.43 25.48 25.24 25.08
San Luis Obispo SR2 1:39.58Nolan Newland

23.20 25.13 25.64 25.61
Murrieta Valley SR3 1:41.00Daniel Ghomi

23.30 25.45 26.00 26.25
Kennedy JR4 1:41.91Ryan Kao

23.93 25.61 26.09 26.28
Rancho Cucamonga JR5 1:42.54Bryant Fascio

24.13 25.74 26.15 26.52
Chaparral SR6 1:43.09Mason Emery

23.67 25.40 26.88 27.14
Los Osos SR7 1:43.47Nick Bell

23.86 25.86 26.93 26.82
Mark Keppel SR8 1:44.09Ryan Yue

24.60 26.71 26.46 26.32
Claremont JR9 1:44.26Luke Miller

24.80 26.55 26.86 26.05
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2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName
Santiago/C SO10 1:44.41Tanner Shore

24.03 26.36 27.18 26.84
Walnut SR11 1:44.88Emmett Poon

24.46 26.31 27.09 27.02
King SR12 1:45.04Spencer Chang

24.61 26.78 26.78 26.87
Santa Monica JR*13 1:46.23Brendan Casey

25.20 26.83 27.17 27.03
Alta Loma SR*13 1:46.23Zeph Handley

24.74 26.84 27.19 27.46
Damien SO15 1:46.56Dante Bush

24.04 26.32 27.81 28.39
Wilson/LB SR16 1:47.01Jackson Kimbell

25.23 26.87 27.69 27.22
Beverly Hills SR17 1:47.02Steven Turnbull

24.29 27.39 27.87 27.47
South Hills FR18 1:47.07Dilan Teodoro

25.32 27.00 27.47 27.28
Paso Robles SR19 1:47.28Collin Moore

24.35 26.96 27.90 28.07
Santiago/C FR20 1:47.47Brandon Roth

24.64 26.65 28.10 28.08
Damien JR21 1:47.61Steven Warnick

24.32 26.86 28.39 28.04
Centennial/Cor JR22 1:47.87Brandon Seay

25.52 26.83 27.25 28.27
Righetti SO23 1:47.89Lucas Sheckherd

25.03 27.12 27.64 28.10
Santiago/C SR24 1:48.19Jeremy Foster

24.46 26.98 28.43 28.32
Kennedy SR*25 1:48.33Christopher Martinez

24.87 26.85 27.98 28.63
Millikan JR*25 1:48.33Garrett Arnsparger

24.81 27.42 28.29 27.81
San Luis Obispo JR27 1:48.49Evan Holtz

25.30 27.33 28.13 27.73
Walnut FR28 1:49.06Derek Wan

25.26 27.21 28.01 28.58
King JR29 1:49.73Steven Valiente

25.27 27.52 28.39 28.55
Pasadena SR30 1:49.76Alec Brierty

24.02 27.20 28.76 29.78
Palos Verdes SR31 1:49.77Koa Nakkim

25.22 27.43 28.41 28.71
Righetti JR32 1:50.02Colter Knight

25.64 27.49 28.90 27.99
Murrieta Valley SO33 1:50.14Decker Dempsey

24.83 27.62 28.87 28.82

Yorba Linda JR34 1:51.36Chase Verstuyft
26.20 27.97 28.76 28.43

Santiago/C JR35 1:51.58Preston Perkins
24.83 27.80 29.28 29.67

Mira Costa SR36 1:52.39Eric Agliozzo
25.22 27.70 29.59 29.88

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:57.91 ! Gretchen Jaques2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Upland SO1 1:58.52Sonia Wang

25.49 29.05 35.84 28.14
Ayala JR2 2:02.30Ashley Tse

26.74 30.49 35.25 29.82
Crescenta Valley FR3 2:05.13Heather Mac Dougal

27.35 30.97 37.76 29.05
North Torrance SO4 2:05.32Jasmine Margetts

27.27 30.88 37.58 29.59
Mira Costa SR5 2:07.90Akemi Aiello

27.66 32.73 37.09 30.42
Righetti JR6 2:08.17Casey Kennemann

27.86 32.09 38.20 30.02
Mark Keppel SO7 2:08.44Yida Wang

27.09 32.21 38.00 31.14
Centennial/Cor JR8 2:09.66Johanna Skaggs

28.41 33.77 36.36 31.12
King FR9 2:10.20Annisa Barroso

28.01 32.84 38.54 30.81
West Torrance FR10 2:10.31Ksenia Afonicheva

28.00 33.00 39.54 29.77
Glendora FR11 2:11.39Amelia Feick

29.60 33.03 37.58 31.18
Arroyo Grande JR12 2:11.53Corryn Haynes

28.72 32.18 39.49 31.14
Corona SR13 2:11.79Amber Lawson

28.79 31.85 40.16 30.99
Chaparral SO14 2:12.41Lauren Wood

29.42 33.33 37.55 32.11
Palm Springs JR15 2:12.44Alexa Wasserman

28.56 33.61 39.00 31.27
Arcadia FR16 2:12.56Laura Chun

28.73 35.07 38.68 30.08
Poly/LB FR17 2:12.73Saranna Quach

29.25 31.98 41.48 30.02
Righetti SR18 2:13.00Kimberly Hendrick

29.69 34.12 38.77 30.42
Mark Keppel SR19 2:13.43Tiffany Wong

27.28 34.26 40.04 31.85
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2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Walnut SO20 2:13.63Sarah Le

28.84 33.93 38.86 32.00
South Torrance JR21 2:14.11Samantha Sannes

28.51 34.17 39.78 31.65
Santiago/C FR22 2:14.18Brooke Miles

27.78 34.26 40.08 32.06
West Torrance SO23 2:14.71Christina Ngo

31.20 36.33 36.43 30.75
Etiwanda SO24 2:14.82Olga Ortiz

28.29 34.06 40.55 31.92
Troy SR25 2:15.16Katja Claesson

29.96 35.36 37.47 32.37
Diamond Bar SO26 2:15.77Tiffany Cheng

27.28 36.17 40.03 32.29
South Hills JR27 2:15.93Alexandra Gomez

31.02 33.23 40.95 30.73
Glendora SO28 2:16.10R'Nell Ocampos

30.26 34.79 40.59 30.46
Great Oak SR29 2:17.05Nicole Meyerholz

29.69 35.81 39.25 32.30
Wilson/LB JR30 2:17.26Devon Beebe

30.07 36.26 39.83 31.10
Pasadena SO31 2:17.52Mia Hepner

30.03 35.16 40.95 31.38
Peninsula SO32 2:17.53Annie Wang

30.71 34.61 41.33 30.88
Rowland SO33 2:17.73Lauryn Robbins

30.19 34.73 41.26 31.55
Rowland FR34 2:17.79Allison Nguyen

30.05 35.06 40.62 32.06
Diamond Bar FR35 2:18.90Lauren Ong

30.17 34.53 40.85 33.35
Roosevelt SR36 2:22.22McKayla Stevens

29.77 34.46 44.37 33.62

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:48.38 ! Young Tae Seo2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:41.39 * David Nolan2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Lakewood SO1 1:52.02Daniel McArthur
23.97 27.11 33.56 27.38

Crescenta Valley SR2 1:52.22Young Tae Seo
23.86 27.77 33.93 26.66

Crescenta Valley SR3 1:53.00Harrison Thai
24.67 28.96 32.32 27.05

Walnut JR4 1:54.51Derek Kao
25.52 29.36 31.69 27.94

Arroyo Grande JR5 1:54.63Zachary Stevens
25.46 30.27 31.76 27.14

Ayala SO6 1:55.11Hunter Sa-Nguansap
24.82 29.68 32.64 27.97

Los Altos JR7 1:57.42Simon Wong
26.23 30.31 33.00 27.88

Murrieta Valley JR8 1:57.52Ganem Tebet
25.12 30.18 33.17 29.05

Los Osos SO9 1:58.25Brian Whittington
25.55 30.18 33.63 28.89

Culver City SO10 1:58.62Kyle Rovira
25.07 30.25 35.00 28.30

Wilson/LB SO11 1:59.45Zack D'Sa
24.96 29.73 35.78 28.98

Mark Keppel SR12 1:59.80Benjamin On
25.64 32.06 34.13 27.97

King JR13 1:59.97Nigel Item
24.86 30.97 34.59 29.55

Wilson/LB JR14 2:00.13James Applegate
25.07 31.24 35.31 28.51

Mira Costa SR15 2:00.45Michael Brown
25.98 30.35 35.63 28.49

Crescenta Valley SO16 2:00.64Eric Park
25.36 30.89 36.18 28.21

King SO17 2:01.04Derrick Chun
26.66 31.46 35.48 27.44

Damien SO18 2:01.11Joseph De Los Reyes
26.22 31.34 35.02 28.53

Walnut FR19 2:01.14Jerry Chen
25.95 30.00 37.21 27.98

Claremont JR20 2:01.37Ben Jardine
25.92 32.21 35.56 27.68

Ayala FR21 2:01.39Julian Verdon
25.83 31.70 36.36 27.50

Paso Robles SR22 2:01.60Morgan Moore
25.69 30.35 36.95 28.61

Kennedy FR23 2:01.72Rodrigo Baca
25.48 31.05 36.54 28.65

Valencia/P JR24 2:02.32Brian Walthour
26.82 32.10 34.73 28.67

Lakewood SO25 2:02.40Timothy Valdez
26.01 30.82 35.00 30.57

Arcadia SO26 2:02.47Daniel Chao
27.33 32.00 34.51 28.63

Mark Keppel SO27 2:02.86Crosley Wong
25.99 31.14 36.17 29.56

Gabrielino SO28 2:02.93James Leon
25.90 31.33 36.86 28.84

South Hills FR29 2:02.95Carlos Garcia
27.44 33.74 33.46 28.31
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2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Damien SO30 2:03.50Austin Jiang

26.49 33.99 33.40 29.62
Vista Murrieta SR31 2:03.73Nicholas Sun

26.40 31.35 36.24 29.74
Los Osos FR32 2:04.60Bradley Ewart

27.31 31.43 36.90 28.96
San Luis Obispo JR33 2:04.74Tyler Andree

27.32 31.63 36.08 29.71
Ayala FR34 2:05.89Zach Harrison

26.10 31.50 37.99 30.30
Centennial/Cor JR35 2:06.48Dimitri Rogers

26.34 33.53 36.01 30.60
Sunny Hills SR36 2:07.26Mike Gribble

26.99 32.98 36.99 30.30

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 22.80 ! Gretchen Jacques2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 21.99 * Olivia Smoliga2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Troy SR1 23.62Katelyn Martin
Poly/LB SR2 23.91Savannah Steffen
King FR3 24.03Claire Fisch
Redondo Union SO4 24.08Elle Inscore
Ayala FR5 24.23Kenisha Liu
Vista Murrieta JR6 24.25Angie Phetbenjakul
Palm Springs SR7 24.27Sophie MacEwan
Palm Desert SR8 24.39Indira Ceranic
Atascadero SR9 24.52Rachel Gruetzmacher
Vista Murrieta JR10 24.62Leanne Sun
Bonita JR11 24.77Natalie Rivas
Santiago/C SR12 24.78Marissa Verdi
South Torrance SR13 24.79Tiana Pugliese
Walnut SR14 24.80Christina Vu
San Luis Obispo SR15 24.90Teagan Griffith
Crescenta Valley JR16 24.98Iva Icheva
Mark Keppel SR17 25.01Courtney Chan
Tustin SR18 25.06Karli Hanson
West Torrance FR19 25.09Cindy Ngo
Palm Desert JR20 J25.09Addison Halligan
Los Osos JR21 25.13Jordan Shows
Murrieta Valley SO22 25.17Vivian Louviere
Murrieta Valley SO23 25.18Abi Auer
Valencia/P JR24 25.19Erin Solis
Los Osos SR25 25.24Kristen Jensen
Atascadero SR26 25.31Claire Leong
Norco FR27 25.36Hannah Thompson
Peninsula SO28 25.40Courtney Schmidt
Santiago/C JR29 25.46Marlo Birkmann

La Habra JR30 25.49Gabbi Garcia
Ayala FR31 25.60Megan Delgado
Great Oak SO32 25.72Raegan Castillo
Rancho Cucamonga SR33 25.73Melina Joseph
Diamond Bar FR34 25.76Athena Chen
Wilson/LB SO35 25.94Marley Abbott
Alta Loma SO36 26.15Lindsey Whisler
Mira Costa JR--- X26.28Giulianna Franco

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 20.21 ! Anthony Ervin1999

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Los Osos JR1 20.74Michael Forbes
King SR2 21.43Seva Eagle
Righetti SR3 21.49Devon Tomooka
Righetti SR*4 21.78Jeremy Grden
Arroyo Grande JR*4 21.78Tyler Gamble
Norco JR6 21.88Jacob Schurkman
Santiago/C SR7 21.90Zachary Dorrego
Santiago/C JR8 22.02Bryan Smiley
Alta Loma SR9 22.06Andrew Denton
Claremont JR10 22.10Dylan Tarazona
Great Oak SR11 22.12Jae Shin
Wilson/LB SR*12 22.16Maxwell Irving
Crescenta Valley SR*12 22.16Jacob Ksendzov
Santiago/C SO14 22.17Alek Walton
San Luis Obispo SR15 22.19Ryley Washbish
Lakewood SR16 22.20Bryan Seel
Poly/LB SR17 22.21Jorge Cervantes
Los Osos JR18 22.38Jared Strong
La Quinta/LQ JR19 22.39Aaron Lowell
Mark Keppel JR20 J22.39Victor Lau
Great Oak SO21 22.41Lawrie German
Charter Oak SR*22 22.43Joey Maddox
Walnut FR*22 22.43Richard Teng
Chaparral SR24 22.45Mitch Kirk
Wilson/LB JR*25 22.46Brock Gordon
Mark Keppel SR*25 22.46Joshua Huang
West Covina SO27 22.48Kyle Chang
Glendora SR28 22.53Hayden Sawyer
Sunny Hills SR29 22.54Will Slope
Vista Murrieta SR30 22.57Colin Megnin
San Luis Obispo SR31 22.61Graham Johnson
Xavier Prep JR32 22.63Joe Sobrero
Damien SO33 22.65Adam Nelson
Burbank SR34 22.69Shane Pentkowski
Los Osos SR35 22.70Gabriel Forbes
La Quinta/LQ JR36 22.76Kennedy Strong
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 53.03 ! Yumi So2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Upland SO1 53.71Sonia Wang

25.30 28.41
Beverly Hills FR2 56.67Amy Okada

26.82 29.85
Glendora FR3 56.70Catherine Sanchez

26.46 30.24
Millikan JR4 56.78Maddy Meisel

26.66 30.12
Xavier Prep SO5 57.20Shelby Andrade

27.05 30.15
Palm Springs JR6 57.28Faith Travis

26.77 30.51
Crescenta Valley FR7 57.39Tiare Coker

26.03 31.36
St. Lucy's SR8 57.76Sammie Keehn

26.94 30.82
Claremont FR9 58.12Samantha Duran

27.72 30.40
West Torrance FR10 58.52Ksenia Afonicheva

27.70 30.82
King SO11 58.86Nikki Item

27.16 31.70
Diamond Bar SO12 58.93Tiffany Cheng

27.36 31.57
San Luis Obispo SO13 59.09Gabrielle Penvenne

27.91 31.18
Righetti JR14 59.47Casey Kennemann

27.78 31.69
Mark Keppel SR15 59.52Tiffany Wong

27.86 31.66
South Hills JR16 59.62Alexandra Ostrowski

28.15 31.47
Alta Loma SR17 59.72Heidi Zuniga

28.15 31.57
Etiwanda SO18 59.75Olga Ortiz

27.82 31.93
Peninsula SO19 1:00.05Courtney Schmidt

28.74 31.31
Centennial/Cor JR20 1:00.19Kenly Gaynor

28.21 31.98
Upland SO21 1:00.30Maddie Budds

28.13 32.17
Great Oak JR22 1:00.50Mika Thompson

28.70 31.80

Rancho Cucamonga JR23 1:00.54Maryzyl Garcera
28.48 32.06

South Torrance JR24 1:00.66Samantha Sannes
28.32 32.34

Kennedy SR25 1:00.91Chloe (Bohyun) Kim
28.09 32.82

Santiago/C FR26 1:01.01Brooke Miles
27.88 33.13

South Torrance JR27 1:01.17Yining Chen
28.51 32.66

Santa Monica FR28 1:01.38Cathy Gomez
28.96 32.42

Atascadero SR29 1:01.46Rachel Gruetzmacher
28.70 32.76

Poly/LB JR30 1:01.66Camille Mojica
28.58 33.08

Rowland JR31 1:01.74Rachael Ramos
28.94 32.80

Los Osos JR32 1:01.82Mari Johnson
28.44 33.38

Murrieta Valley JR33 1:01.89Emilee White
29.39 32.50

King SO34 1:03.73Mary Myers
29.04 34.69

Pasadena SO35 1:03.87Madeleine Lepesant
30.51 33.36

Wilson/LB SO36 1:03.95Marley Abbott
28.82 35.13

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 47.55 ! Chase Bloch2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 46.50 * Joseph Schooling2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Murrieta Valley SR1 49.81Daniel Ghomi

23.00 26.81
Los Osos JR2 50.43Kyle Coan

23.57 26.86
Mark Keppel JR3 51.01Justin Chiu

24.03 26.98
Crescenta Valley SO4 51.12Edward Yi

23.99 27.13
Claremont JR5 51.66Dylan Tarazona

24.02 27.64
Beverly Hills SR6 51.80Steven Turnbull

23.78 28.02
Beverly Hills JR7 51.88Alexander Ayzenberg

24.26 27.62
Murrieta Valley SO8 52.13Adrian Gutierrez

24.41 27.72
Troy SO9 52.42Andrew Phan

24.29 28.13
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName
Wilson/LB JR10 52.56Murphey Slater

24.73 27.83
Lakewood SO11 52.59Nick Bustamante

24.74 27.85
Troy JR12 52.61Kevin Ho

24.67 27.94
Paso Robles SR13 53.14Collin Moore

25.18 27.96
San Luis Obispo SR14 53.15Graham Johnson

24.53 28.62
Mira Costa FR*15 53.29Matthew Woicik

24.96 28.33
Righetti SR*15 53.29Keanu Martinez

24.69 28.60
Norco JR17 53.84Evan Mackie

25.02 28.82
Poly/LB JR18 53.85Ryan Sar

25.32 28.53
Ayala FR19 53.93Julian Verdon

25.28 28.65
Centennial/Cor JR20 54.22Brandon Seay

25.17 29.05
King JR21 54.47Nigel Item

24.93 29.54
Crescenta Valley FR22 54.63Hyunsung Kim

25.66 28.97
Vista Murrieta SR23 54.68Colin Megnin

24.55 30.13
Redondo Union SO24 54.79Jack Bradford

25.98 28.81
Mark Keppel SR25 54.81Joshua Huang

24.95 29.86
El Segundo SR*26 54.93Johnathon Combs

25.60 29.33
John Burroughs H SR*26 54.93Daniel Mairena

25.26 29.67
Arroyo Grande SO*26 54.93David Malouf

25.60 29.33
Wilson/LB SR29 55.30Borna Poursheikhani

25.80 29.50
Murrieta Valley SO30 55.45Ian Fitzsimmons

25.53 29.92
Mark Keppel SO31 55.60Andre Liu

25.72 29.88
Yorba Linda JR32 55.63Chase Verstuyft

26.20 29.43
Lakewood SR33 55.72Austin Wilborn

25.70 30.02

Gabrielino JR34 55.98Josh Chung
25.40 30.58

Murrieta Valley JR35 56.01Evan Reynolds
25.78 30.23

Los Altos SO36 56.34Patrick Young
25.75 30.59

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 49.77 ! Jill Sterkel1979

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.15 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crescenta Valley FR1 51.07Heather Mac Dougal

24.67 26.40
Ayala FR2 51.78Kenisha Liu

24.71 27.07
Palm Desert SR3 51.95Indira Ceranic

25.16 26.79
Crescenta Valley FR4 52.09Tiare Coker

25.05 27.04
Chaparral SR5 52.22Kate Santilena

25.16 27.06
Poly/LB SR6 52.46Savannah Steffen

25.18 27.28
King FR7 52.61Claire Fisch

25.18 27.43
Troy SR8 52.74Katelyn Martin

25.14 27.60
West Torrance SO9 53.15Tiffany Liu

25.96 27.19
Santiago/C SR10 J53.15Marissa Verdi

25.57 27.58
Poly/LB FR11 53.18Saranna Quach

25.08 28.10
Los Osos JR12 53.20Jordan Shows

25.72 27.48
Walnut SR13 53.45Christina Vu

25.63 27.82
Redondo Union SO14 53.61Elle Inscore

26.07 27.54
Los Osos FR15 53.84Rachel Forbes

26.07 27.77
King FR16 53.92Annisa Barroso

25.96 27.96
San Luis Obispo SR17 54.08Teagan Griffith

26.27 27.81
West Torrance FR18 54.30Cindy Ngo

26.33 27.97
Bonita JR19 54.36Natalie Rivas

26.36 28.00
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
St. Lucy's SO20 54.39Bailie Carroll

26.68 27.71
Great Oak FR21 54.48Emily Moore

26.46 28.02
Poly/LB JR22 54.53Alana Murray

26.45 28.08
Los Altos SO23 54.58Samantha Liu

26.01 28.57
South Torrance SR24 54.64Tiana Pugliese

26.46 28.18
Murrieta Valley SO25 54.69Vivian Louviere

26.43 28.26
Vista Murrieta FR26 54.70Miriam Gonzalez

26.00 28.70
Peninsula SO*27 55.05Natalie Hill

26.86 28.19
Tustin SR*27 55.05Karli Hanson

26.40 28.65
Norco FR29 55.20Hannah Thompson

26.82 28.38
Millikan JR30 55.43Briana Peterson

26.85 28.58
Great Oak SO31 55.64Raegan Castillo

27.37 28.27
Valencia/P JR32 55.71Erin Solis

26.36 29.35
Los Osos SR33 55.96Kristen Jensen

26.70 29.26
Righetti SO34 56.01Kaybree Albright

27.11 28.90
Great Oak FR35 56.02Tara Prentice

27.11 28.91
Great Oak SO36 57.27Abby Buxbaum

27.46 29.81

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 44.11 ! Anthony Ervin1999

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.34 * David Nolan2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Los Osos JR1 45.55Michael Forbes
21.61 23.94

King SR2 47.04Seva Eagle
22.39 24.65

Wilson/LB SR3 47.86Maxwell Irving
22.89 24.97

Chaparral SR4 47.96Mason Emery
23.13 24.83

Alta Loma SR5 48.03Andrew Denton
23.18 24.85

Pacifica/Garden SO6 48.17Aaron Bauer
23.19 24.98

Damien JR7 48.22Corey Maier
23.33 24.89

Charter Oak SR8 48.71Joey Maddox
23.24 25.47

West Covina SO9 48.77Kyle Chang
23.29 25.48

Los Osos JR10 48.79Jared Strong
23.39 25.40

Lakewood SR11 48.84Bryan Seel
23.20 25.64

Santiago/C SO12 49.06Alek Walton
23.39 25.67

Centennial/Cor JR*13 49.07Steven Thorp
23.47 25.60

San Luis Obispo SR*13 49.07Ryley Washbish
23.72 25.35

Arroyo Grande JR15 49.23Hissam El-Effendi
23.80 25.43

Damien SO*16 49.24Dante Bush
23.48 25.76

Troy SR*16 49.24Sam Feaster
23.26 25.98

Diamond Bar SO18 49.26Spencer Sun
23.82 25.44

Mira Costa SO19 49.27Edward Jeon
23.81 25.46

Chaparral SR20 49.32Mitch Kirk
23.62 25.70

Glendora SR21 49.33Hayden Sawyer
23.70 25.63

Paso Robles JR22 49.39Taylor Page
23.79 25.60

Damien SO23 49.42Adam Nelson
23.76 25.66

Arroyo Grande JR24 49.52Tyler Gamble
23.70 25.82

Poly/LB SR*25 49.53Jorge Cervantes
23.60 25.93

Righetti SO*25 49.53Lucas Sheckherd
23.67 25.86

Troy SR27 49.59Joe Feaster
23.53 26.06

Valencia/P SO28 49.64Mitch Joppru
23.67 25.97

Los Osos SR29 49.76Taylor Althaus
23.59 26.17
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Xavier Prep JR30 49.85Joe Sobrero

23.60 26.25
Los Osos SR31 49.91Gabriel Forbes

23.65 26.26
La Quinta/LQ JR32 49.92Aaron Lowell

23.69 26.23
Sunny Hills SR33 49.93Will Slope

23.39 26.54
Wilson/LB JR34 49.99Jake Davis

23.88 26.11
South Hills FR35 50.05Ortiz Nicholas

24.13 25.92
Santa Monica JR36 50.06Jackson Hauty

24.02 26.04
Cypress SR37 50.46James Denevan

23.99 26.47

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 4:37.30 ! Janet Evans1988

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Troy SR1 4:54.08Gwen Walter

26.68 28.84 29.79 29.91
29.85 29.88 29.98 29.92
29.82 29.41

Palm Springs JR2 4:54.34Kat Wickham
26.60 29.43 30.09 30.31
29.84 29.92 29.93 29.94
29.71 28.57

Glendora SR3 4:56.25Nicole Gautreau
27.91 29.45 29.75 30.20
29.87 29.79 29.98 30.06
30.09 29.15

Ayala JR4 4:56.59Cori Casper
27.29 29.31 29.91 30.14
30.33 30.22 30.26 30.30
29.98 28.85

Righetti SR5 4:57.65Kristina Hendrick
27.69 29.35 30.05 30.11
30.39 30.44 30.36 30.51
30.37 28.38

El Segundo JR6 4:57.93Kira Makuta
27.57 29.75 30.01 30.16
30.33 30.18 30.19 30.25
30.17 29.32

Walnut SO7 5:00.66Theresa Lo
27.18 29.04 30.06 30.25
30.40 30.55 30.68 30.84
31.19 30.47

El Segundo JR8 5:02.17Payton Perrotta
27.94 29.87 30.42 30.59
30.73 30.62 30.61 30.55
30.74 30.10

Pasadena SR9 5:03.22Victoria Lepesant
27.59 29.80 30.30 30.62
30.67 30.69 30.87 31.01
31.25 30.42

Chaparral SR10 5:04.84Mariam Lowe
27.59 29.71 30.41 30.59
30.94 31.06 31.17 31.51
31.38 30.48

Beverly Hills FR11 5:08.42Jamie Dodd
28.20 30.21 30.85 31.22
31.29 31.38 31.34 31.47
31.60 30.86

Righetti SR12 5:09.02Kimberly Hendrick
28.41 30.54 31.05 31.21
31.14 31.19 31.29 31.61
31.40 31.18

Temecula Valley FR13 5:10.58Madeline Holcomb
28.72 30.64 31.52 31.49
31.61 31.67 31.49 31.60
31.65 30.19

Peninsula SR14 5:10.60Leslie Kurt
28.24 30.22 31.04 31.35
31.62 31.42 31.38 31.74
31.88 31.71

Glendora JR15 5:13.99Michelle Basham
28.60 30.57 31.42 31.94
31.84 31.85 32.02 32.14
32.17 31.44

Temecula Valley JR16 5:14.45Victoria Dunbar
28.48 31.04 31.61 32.00
31.72 31.96 32.08 32.25
32.04 31.27

Troy FR17 5:15.49Hana Claesson
29.37 31.12 31.59 32.00
31.91 31.73 32.47 32.11
32.31 30.88

Glendora FR18 5:16.35Brooke Gautreau
29.35 31.63 31.95 32.20
32.13 31.75 32.37 32.40
31.62 30.95

Paso Robles JR19 5:16.50Amanda Oliver
29.00 31.33 31.92 31.91
31.96 31.83 32.32 32.59
32.39 31.25
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Peninsula FR20 5:17.04Emily Chung

29.62 31.21 31.92 32.14
32.10 31.94 32.13 32.13
32.30 31.55

Ayala FR21 5:17.43Shannon Steele
28.89 31.17 31.60 31.83
31.79 32.28 32.95 32.32
32.82 31.78

Santa Monica FR22 5:17.99Cathy Gomez
27.63 30.46 32.27 32.11
32.63 32.51 32.48 32.91
33.05 31.94

Pasadena SO23 5:18.18Mia Hepner
29.13 31.46 31.76 31.97
32.01 32.34 32.22 32.28
32.78 32.23

Troy FR24 5:18.70Ashley Beck
28.40 31.38 32.10 31.82
32.35 32.68 32.85 32.86
32.66 31.60

Pioneer Valley SO25 5:19.54Madalana Diaz
29.15 31.18 31.74 32.25
32.03 32.34 32.39 32.94
33.13 32.39

Los Osos SR26 5:22.10Cassidy Cramton
29.37 31.84 32.66 32.42
32.81 32.82 32.88 32.77
32.91 31.62

Alta Loma SR27 5:22.37Heidi Zuniga
28.84 31.16 31.96 32.52
33.07 32.90 33.16 33.22
33.16 32.38

Mira Costa SR28 5:22.74Meriel Mitsakos
28.79 32.24 32.54 32.47
32.59 32.97 33.41 33.37
32.59 31.77

John Burroughs H SO29 5:23.05Michaela Salinas
28.87 30.92 31.37 31.79
32.29 32.66 33.61 34.27
34.10 33.17

King SR30 5:23.80Rachael Jones
29.12 31.23 31.95 32.09
32.31 32.71 33.32 33.89
34.27 32.91

Palm Springs SO31 5:23.90Alissah Koochaki
29.51 31.69 32.41 33.04
32.81 32.85 33.31 33.18
33.38 31.72

Santiago/C JR32 5:24.13Joyce Kim
29.26 31.66 32.26 32.66
32.63 33.25 33.07 33.48
33.47 32.39

Wilson/LB SR33 5:27.16Nicole Sample
29.46 31.95 32.46 32.93
33.55 33.97 33.35 33.74
33.13 32.62

King SO34 5:28.94Elizabeth Jones
29.46 32.28 32.33 32.92
33.13 33.29 33.99 34.69
34.36 32.49

St. Joseph/Santa FR35 5:32.09Jessica van der Laan
29.90 32.89 33.05 33.66
33.75 33.76 34.23 34.20
33.91 32.74

Wilson/LB JR36 5:41.42Devon Beebe
29.93 33.68 34.58 34.88
34.56 35.16 34.97 35.20
34.79 33.67

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 4:16.39 ! Jeff Kostoff1983

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:13.87 * Jack Conger2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

San Luis Obispo SR1 4:31.76Nolan Newland
24.24 27.07 27.71 27.91
28.26 27.84 28.18 28.06
26.62 25.87

Kennedy JR2 4:32.02Ryan Kao
24.18 26.96 27.51 27.50
27.78 27.66 27.74 27.81
28.41 26.47

Rancho Cucamonga JR3 4:33.70Bryant Fascio
24.86 26.52 27.70 27.84
27.98 27.87 28.04 28.04
27.77 27.08

Santa Monica JR4 4:37.42Brendan Casey
25.56 27.51 27.68 27.96
28.21 27.46 28.13 28.37
28.66 27.88

Chaparral SR5 4:39.13Adam Fenton
24.80 27.19 27.88 28.16
28.46 28.52 28.33 28.98
28.72 28.09

Mark Keppel SR6 4:41.77Ryan Yue
26.06 27.78 28.10 28.43
28.52 28.36 28.79 29.00
28.71 28.02
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Claremont JR7 4:43.24Luke Miller

25.83 27.48 28.26 28.96
29.04 29.02 29.10 29.17
28.71 27.67

Alta Loma SR8 4:43.70Zeph Handley
26.09 28.09 28.63 28.76
28.79 28.80 28.84 28.83
29.22 27.65

Mira Costa FR9 4:43.91Matthew Woicik
25.73 28.04 28.82 29.00
29.00 29.07 29.18 29.06
28.59 27.42

Crescenta Valley SO10 4:43.94Edward Yi
25.39 28.02 28.55 28.90
28.88 28.91 28.96 29.19
29.07 28.07

South Hills FR11 4:44.64Dilan Teodoro
26.43 27.81 28.14 28.84
28.19 28.92 29.32 29.23
29.62 28.14

San Luis Obispo JR12 4:46.08Evan Holtz
25.67 28.29 28.66 28.73
28.98 29.32 29.18 29.30
29.43 28.52

Walnut SR13 4:46.89Emmett Poon
26.33 28.13 28.71 28.99
29.05 29.21 29.49 29.48
29.26 28.24

King SO14 4:48.44Derrick Chun
26.85 28.43 28.40 29.13
29.37 29.36 29.84 29.66
28.93 28.47

Millikan JR15 4:49.67Garrett Arnsparger
24.86 27.90 29.27 29.49
29.56 29.87 30.06 29.88
29.61 29.17

King JR16 4:49.95Steven Valiente
26.69 28.84 28.57 29.06
29.61 29.19 29.59 29.85
29.49 29.06

Murrieta Valley SO17 4:50.42Decker Dempsey
25.96 28.20 29.12 29.81
29.81 29.83 30.36 29.94
29.40 27.99

Wilson/LB SR18 4:51.18Jackson Kimbell
25.82 28.05 28.98 29.35
29.35 29.89 30.17 30.11
30.49 28.97

Santiago/C FR19 4:51.52Brandon Roth
25.76 28.39 29.10 29.42
29.72 29.93 29.92 30.06
30.34 28.88

Damien JR20 4:52.08Steven Warnick
25.79 28.30 29.14 29.67
29.79 30.18 30.28 29.46
29.68 29.79

Kennedy SR21 4:52.67Christopher Martinez
26.36 28.76 29.49 29.99
29.79 29.83 30.18 30.02
29.61 28.64

Chino Hills FR22 4:52.75Michael Tenney
26.34 28.69 28.87 29.38
29.55 29.75 29.91 30.35
30.24 29.67

Murrieta Valley SR23 4:54.29Chris Matthews
26.62 27.86 28.74 29.08
30.17 30.10 30.50 30.50
30.32 30.40

Paso Robles SR24 4:54.67Joseph Brown
25.92 27.99 28.64 29.40
30.01 30.23 30.78 30.82
30.77 30.11

Los Osos FR25 4:54.94Bradley Ewart
26.05 28.63 29.53 30.04
30.13 30.11 30.52 30.33
30.42 29.18

Arcadia SO26 4:55.01Daniel Chao
26.98 28.53 29.51 29.49
29.98 30.45 30.23 30.46
30.23 29.15

Norco FR27 4:55.46Chad Mackie
26.51 28.40 29.14 29.89
30.23 30.33 30.38 30.10
30.61 29.87

Mark Keppel FR28 4:55.62Abraham Wei
26.11 28.49 29.56 30.00
30.47 30.37 30.61 30.97
30.65 28.39

Murrieta Valley FR29 4:55.87Dakota Brubaker
26.22 28.76 29.30 30.22
30.25 30.57 30.63 30.64
30.29 28.99

Los Osos SO30 4:56.21Emmanuel Forbes
26.84 28.77 29.36 29.98
29.92 29.97 30.52 30.27
30.22 30.36
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Mark Keppel SO31 4:56.66Justin Tang

26.33 28.51 29.20 29.91
30.09 30.46 30.66 31.05
30.82 29.63

Sonora SO32 4:56.71Mitchell Choi
26.77 28.28 29.21 29.98
30.36 30.51 30.42 30.62
30.85 29.71

Damien FR33 4:57.14Grant Farias
26.84 29.18 29.66 29.62
29.99 30.40 30.29 30.67
30.77 29.72

Pasadena SR34 4:59.19Alec Brierty
26.23 29.17 30.24 30.01
30.57 30.41 31.17 31.17
30.54 29.68

Ayala FR35 5:03.50Andrew Benson
26.73 29.73 29.78 30.00
30.51 30.98 31.09 32.11
31.36 31.21

Santiago/C SR36 5:09.93Jeremy Foster
27.36 30.04 30.82 32.04
32.25 31.67 31.10 32.59
30.56 31.50

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:37.80 ! Westlake2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:31.18 * The Baylor School (TN)2012
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:39.02Santiago/C

1) Morgan Aragon JR 2) Marlo Birkmann JR
3) Taylor Shore SR 4) Marissa Verdi SR

25.79 24.74 24.50 23.99
2 1:39.12Ayala

1) Megan Delgado FR 2) Cori Casper JR
3) Kenisha Liu FR 4) Ashley Tse JR

25.66 24.93 24.28 24.25
3 1:39.36Troy

1) Katelyn Martin SR 2) Lindsay Park SO
3) Ashley Beck FR 4) Gwen Walter SR

23.72 25.06 26.16 24.42
4 1:39.45Poly/LB

1) Saranna Quach FR 2) Alana Murray JR
3) Camille Mojica JR 4) Savannah Steffen SR

24.53 24.91 25.85 24.16
5 1:39.47King

1) Annisa Barroso FR 2) Nikki Item SO
3) Elizabeth Jones SO 4) Claire Fisch FR

25.05 24.72 25.70 24.00

6 1:40.32Los Osos
1) Mari Johnson JR 2) Kristen Jensen SR
3) Rachel Forbes FR 4) Jordan Shows JR

25.89 25.04 24.88 24.51
7 1:40.62Vista Murrieta

1) Leanne Sun JR 2) Carolina Hernandez SR
3) Miriam Gonzalez FR 4) Angie Phetbenjakul JR

25.02 26.73 24.96 23.91
8 1:40.68Righetti

1) Kaybree Albright SO 2) Kristina Hendrick SR
3) Kimberly Hendrick SR 4) Casey Kennemann JR

26.29 24.96 25.46 23.97
9 1:40.89Peninsula

1) Natalie Hill SO 2) Audrey Hung SO
3) Annie Wang SO 4) Courtney Schmidt SO

25.68 25.12 25.30 24.79
10 1:41.50Great Oak

1) Tara Prentice FR 2) Abby Buxbaum SO
3) Mika Thompson JR 4) Emily Moore FR

25.87 25.52 25.18 24.93
11 1:41.88Atascadero

1) Maddie Burchfield FR 2) Rachel Donati SO
3) Claire Leong SR 4) Rachel Gruetzmacher SR

25.88 26.54 25.42 24.04
12 1:42.24Alta Loma

1) Lindsey Whisler SO 2) Christen Harper SR
3) Morgan Thomas SO 4) Heidi Zuniga SR

25.91 25.31 25.85 25.17
13 1:42.28Wilson/LB

1) Devon Beebe JR 2) Alexis Angermund JR
3) Jessica King SO 4) Marley Abbott SO

26.37 25.52 25.63 24.76
14 1:42.30Palm Springs

1) Alissah Koochaki SO 2) Paulina Trinidad JR
3) Clelia Bianca SR 4) Sophie MacEwan SR

26.34 25.40 26.77 23.79
15 1:42.38Walnut

1) Christina Vu SR 2) Sarah Le SO
3) Nicole Phan JR 4) Theresa Lo SO

25.06 25.46 26.65 25.21
16 1:42.51Glendora

1) Roxanna Ramirez FR 2) Amelia Feick FR
3) R'Nell Ocampos SO 4) Kayleigh Davidson SR

26.43 25.54 25.17 25.37
17 1:42.63Murrieta Valley

1) Abi Auer SO 2) Halley Schmiz JR
3) Maddie Sanchez JR 4) Vivian Louviere SO

24.94 26.47 26.00 25.22
18 1:42.69South Torrance

1) Tiana Pugliese SR 2) Megan Campbell JR
3) Yining Chen JR 4) Samantha Sannes JR

25.28 25.76 25.90 25.75
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
19 1:42.87Mira Costa

1) Meriel Mitsakos SR 2) Giulianna Franco JR
3) Macielle Osterling SR 4) Akemi Aiello SR

26.37 25.85 25.72 24.93
20 1:43.41San Luis Obispo

1) Teagan Griffith SR 2) Julia Donath SO
3) Katie Done FR 4) Gabrielle Penvenne SO

25.18 26.83 26.62 24.78
21 1:44.09Cypress

1) Noelle Yoon FR 2) Taylor Dufour FR
3) Aimee Espey SR 4) Rachel Privett JR

27.23 25.92 25.81 25.13
22 1:44.56Pacifica/Garden

1) Natasha Salgado SO 2) Alexis Linares JR
3) Caroline Thorn SO 4) Melissa Thorn SR

27.60 25.68 25.96 25.32
23 1:44.92Diamond Bar

1) Athena Chen FR 2) Lorelle Sun FR
3) Bianey Munoz JR 4) Jenna Lloyd FR

25.95 26.71 27.02 25.24
24 1:45.25Temecula Valley

1) Victoria Dunbar JR 2) Brittani Stuart SO
3) Paige Hopkins SO 4) Madeline Holcomb FR

26.15 27.14 25.99 25.97
25 1:45.28Los Altos

1) Samantha Liu SO 2) Erica Venegas SR
3) Stephanie Contreras SR 4) Kaitlyn Eng SO

25.43 27.05 26.39 26.41
26 1:45.36Culver City

1) Samantha Smith FR 2) Graciela Galvan FR
3) Noah Bronson FR 4) Ruth Basurto JR

25.69 27.41 26.60 25.66
27 1:45.51Arroyo Grande

1) Arden Taylor FR 2) Molliann Jones JR
3) Haili Jackson FR 4) Corryn Haynes JR

26.76 26.70 27.28 24.77
28 1:45.62Palos Verdes

1) Kirsten Gargas JR 2) Emma Noble FR
3) Stephanie Hauschildt SO 4) Kaitlin Leimbach JR

25.92 27.10 26.34 26.26
29 1:45.99Beverly Hills

1) Amy Okada FR 2) Synclaire Shannon JR
3) Jamie Dodd FR 4) Lorien Orpelli SO

24.60 27.12 27.86 26.41
30 1:46.41Chaparral

1) Kyla Cooper SO 2) Bailey Sprague JR
3) Kaela Nichols JR 4) Mariana Acosta JR

27.18 26.62 26.51 26.10

31 1:46.72Murrieta Mesa
1) Asia Jones SR 2) Dannika Healey SO
3) Lauren Stolworthy SR 4) Rachel Fox SO

26.39 27.33 27.37 25.63
32 1:47.29Crescenta Valley

1) Samantha Kohn FR 2) Cameron Campbell SR
3) Katie Benson SR 4) Any Aghakhanian SO

26.49 27.22 27.18 26.40
33 1:47.60Yorba Linda

1) Beeta Fatehimaneah FR 2) Jessica Castellano JR
3) Kaylee Crandall FR 4) Adelaide Troung FR

26.77 26.60 27.57 26.66
34 1:48.61Paso Robles

1) Brooke Treatch SR 2) Olsen Katelyn SR
3) Sierra Mosely JR 4) Amanda Oliver JR

26.86 28.25 27.00 26.50
35 1:50.26St. Lucy's

1) Sydney Escalante SR 2) Samantha Escalante FR
3) Rachel Stock SR 4) Quinn Luster SR

28.13 28.36 27.54 26.23
--- DQEl Segundo

1) Kira Makuta JR 2) Jordan Stiggers SR
3) Sydney Amaral SR 4) Payton Perrotta JR

25.87 29.32 25.71 24.53

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:25.04 ! Oaks Christian2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:25.49Los Osos

1) Jared Strong JR 2) Kyle Coan JR
3) Gabriel Forbes SR 4) Michael Forbes JR

22.60 20.20 22.19 20.50
2 1:25.94Santiago/C

1) Zachary Dorrego SR 2) Bryan Smiley JR
3) Alek Walton SO 4) Tanner Shore SO

21.43 21.30 21.56 21.65
3 1:27.75Righetti

1) Jordan Tomooka SO 2) Jeremy Grden SR
3) Keanu Martinez SR 4) Travis Knight SR

21.33 23.15 22.00 21.27
4 1:27.97Crescenta Valley

1) Stephen Woo SR 2) Eric Park SO
3) Antonio Camarillo SR 4) Jacob Ksendzov SR

23.04 21.64 22.11 21.18
5 1:27.99Wilson/LB

1) Maxwell Irving SR 2) Murphey Slater JR
3) Brock Gordon JR 4) Jake Davis JR

22.45 21.66 21.83 22.05
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
6 1:28.63Arroyo Grande

1) Tyler Gamble JR 2) Hissam El-Effendi JR
3) Zach Georgii SR 4) Zachary Stevens JR

22.25 22.51 21.96 21.91
7 1:28.95Chaparral

1) Colin Colas JR 2) Mason Emery SR
3) Adam Fenton SR 4) Mitch Kirk SR

22.87 21.83 22.00 22.25
8 1:29.62La Quinta/LQ

1) Jon Claridge SR 2) Trent Rubio JR
3) Kennedy Strong JR 4) Aaron Lowell JR

22.98 23.18 21.74 21.72
9 1:29.83Damien

1) Dante Bush SO 2) Alec Munoz FR
3) Joseph De Los Reyes SO 4) Adam Nelson SO

22.82 22.66 22.57 21.78
10 1:30.11Poly/LB

1) Lee Puckett JR 2) Philip Hutchinson SR
3) Ryan Sar JR 4) Jorge Cervantes SR

23.01 23.30 22.12 21.68
11 1:30.46Ayala

1) Chad Gamboa JR 2) Alex Grupp JR
3) Hunter Sa-Nguansap SO 4) Christopher Oka JR

22.87 23.11 21.79 22.69
12 1:30.51Murrieta Valley

1) Evan Reynolds JR 2) Brandon Fewell JR
3) Gabe Uhls FR 4) Devin Parker SR

23.53 22.34 22.68 21.96
13 1:30.78Great Oak

1) Lawrie German SO 2) Jae Shin SR
3) Peter Kemper JR 4) Adam Kelsey JR

23.29 21.74 22.55 23.20
14 1:31.22Mark Keppel

1) Victor Lau JR 2) David Jung JR
3) Benjamin On SR 4) Joshua Huang SR

22.36 24.36 22.49 22.01
15 1:31.25Cypress

1) James Denevan SR 2) Luis Malpica SO
3) William Nguyen SO 4) Jacob Vuocolo SR

22.98 23.15 22.62 22.50
*16 1:31.30Vista Murrieta

1) Michael Jones SO 2) Nicholas Souza SO
3) Nicholas Sun SR 4) Brooke Gautreau FR

23.14 23.35 22.83 21.98
*16 1:31.30Troy

1) Joe Feaster SR 2) Andrew Cai FR
3) Cameron Reed JR 4) Sam Feaster SR

22.68 22.95 23.02 22.65

18 1:31.51Lakewood
1) Trevor Ollen SR 2) Timothy Valdez SO
3) Malek Haddad JR 4) Austin Wilborn SR

23.12 23.05 23.51 21.83
19 1:31.78Walnut

1) Gary Ying JR 2) Parker Sin SR
3) Alex Neoh SO 4) Richard Teng FR

23.32 23.03 23.11 22.32
20 1:31.97John Burroughs H

1) Brandon Olivas SR 2) Max Young SR
3) Dexter Brown SO 4) Daniel Mairena SR

23.30 23.17 22.53 22.97
21 1:31.99Kennedy

1) Rodrigo Baca FR 2) Zachary Minott SO
3) Christopher Martinez SR 4) Danny Eun JR

22.88 23.25 22.99 22.87
22 1:32.03Gabrielino

1) William Chung SR 2) Josh Chung JR
3) James Leon SO 4) Roger Ly JR

23.73 23.31 22.74 22.25
*23 1:32.16Valencia/P

1) Cole Engstrom JR 2) Mitch Joppru SO
3) Adam Lipshin SO 4) Brian Walthour JR

23.24 22.80 22.92 23.20
*23 1:32.16Sunny Hills

1) Will Slope SR 2) Mike Asendorf SR
3) Han Joon Chung SR 4) Mike Gribble SR

22.56 23.33 23.65 22.62
*25 1:32.20Yorba Linda

1) Ryan Dionne JR 2) George Allison SO
3) Chase Verstuyft JR 4) Eugene Truong JR

23.04 23.16 23.33 22.67
*25 1:32.20Charter Oak

1) Joey Maddox SR 2) James Adams SO
3) Chuckie Ortega SR 4) Javier Alvarez SR

22.62 22.54 23.60 23.44
27 1:32.29Peninsula

1) Andrew Martin SR 2) Nicholas Gardner FR
3) Michael Wu FR 4) John Wu SR

23.22 23.78 22.72 22.57
28 1:32.71Los Altos

1) Patrick Young SO 2) Simon Wong JR
3) George Millard SO 4) Aaron Preston JR

23.34 22.78 23.35 23.24
29 1:32.76Alta Loma

1) Zeph Handley SR 2) David Harper SO
3) Orion Jorgenson JR 4) Andrew Denton SR

22.89 24.27 24.12 21.48
30 1:32.77San Luis Obispo

1) Garrett Tolin SR 2) Tim Maas JR
3) Chase Andersen SR 4) Evan Holtz JR

23.77 22.58 23.37 23.05
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
31 1:33.01King

1) Matthew Holland FR 2) David Albers FR
3) Steven Valiente JR 4) Luke Ritter SO

23.40 23.23 23.37 23.01
32 1:33.36Paso Robles

1) Taylor Page JR 2) Matthew Dodds SO
3) Kohl Coffey SO 4) Christoph Hausburg SR

23.20 23.42 23.53 23.21
33 1:33.55Palm Springs

1) Josh Meza JR 2) Jacob Bault JR
3) Nima Rohani SR 4) Cody Bellamy SR

23.17 23.89 23.34 23.15
34 1:34.09Temecula Valley

1) Nathan Kilambi JR 2) Ryan Cantrell SO
3) Cory Ward FR 4) Cody Benntt JR

23.07 23.52 24.00 23.50
--- DQLa Habra

1) Sean Pedersen JR 2) Jeremy LeVan SR
3) Ronald Munoz SR 4) Ben Russell SR

23.71 23.24 23.41 22.69
--- DQEl Segundo

1) Toby Contarsy SR 2) Matthew Giglio JR
3) Parker Blacksten JR 4) Johnathon Combs SR

23.05 23.53 23.50 22.43

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 54.21 ! Yumi So2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.43 * Olivia Smoliga2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
North Torrance SO1 56.73Jasmine Margetts

27.76 28.97
Chaparral SR2 56.82Kate Santilena

27.47 29.35
Palm Springs JR3 57.23Faith Travis

28.24 28.99
Chaparral SR4 57.71Mariam Lowe

28.03 29.68
Mark Keppel SO5 59.02Yida Wang

28.47 30.55
Arroyo Grande JR6 59.25Corryn Haynes

28.82 30.43
Crescenta Valley JR7 59.26Iva Icheva

28.05 31.21
St. Lucy's SR8 59.55Sammie Keehn

29.03 30.52
Corona SR9 1:00.06Amber Lawson

29.43 30.63
Murrieta Valley JR10 1:00.14Emilee White

29.14 31.00

Great Oak FR11 1:00.18Emily Moore
29.36 30.82

King SO12 1:00.41Mary Myers
28.80 31.61

Roosevelt SR13 1:00.98McKayla Stevens
29.45 31.53

San Luis Obispo SO14 1:01.11Gabrielle Penvenne
29.74 31.37

Santiago/C JR15 1:01.19Morgan Aragon
29.60 31.59

South Hills JR16 1:01.23Alexandra Gomez
29.96 31.27

Peninsula FR17 1:01.26Emily Chung
29.76 31.50

Arcadia SR18 1:01.88Connie Peng
30.19 31.69

South Torrance JR19 1:01.91Yining Chen
29.75 32.16

Los Altos SO20 1:01.96Samantha Liu
29.62 32.34

Rancho Cucamonga SR21 1:02.04Melina Joseph
29.84 32.20

Norco JR22 1:02.11Cortnee Jones
30.02 32.09

Mira Costa SR23 1:02.33Macielle Osterling
29.78 32.55

Centennial/Cor JR24 1:02.34Kenly Gaynor
30.41 31.93

Vista Murrieta JR25 1:02.62Leanne Sun
30.29 32.33

Upland SO26 1:03.29Lexi Rybacki
30.71 32.58

Diamond Bar FR27 1:03.62Lauren Ong
31.09 32.53

Los Osos JR28 1:03.98Mari Johnson
30.35 33.63

Sonora JR29 1:04.23Colleen Jacobsen
31.07 33.16

Santiago/C JR30 1:04.26Paula Kim
31.17 33.09

Mark Keppel FR31 1:04.29Tara Cuan
30.51 33.78

Diamond Bar FR32 1:04.33Janet Du
31.21 33.12

Peninsula SO33 1:05.14Annie Wang
31.55 33.59

Great Oak SO34 1:06.04Abby Buxbaum
31.87 34.17

Atascadero SO35 1:06.50Rachel Donati
31.93 34.57
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 48.80 ! Chase Bloch2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.34 * Ryan Murphy2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Lakewood SO1 49.90Daniel McArthur

24.31 25.59
Crescenta Valley SR2 50.67Harrison Thai

24.49 26.18
Los Osos SR3 51.03Nick Bell

24.98 26.05
Damien JR4 52.87Corey Maier

25.59 27.28
Walnut FR5 53.20Derek Wan

25.77 27.43
Troy JR6 53.85Kevin Ho

26.04 27.81
Chaparral SR7 53.86Adam Fenton

26.56 27.30
Walnut FR*8 54.01Jerry Chen

26.23 27.78
Wilson/LB SO*8 54.01Zack D'Sa

26.74 27.27
King SR10 54.39Spencer Chang

26.39 28.00
Righetti SR*11 54.54Devon Tomooka

26.45 28.09
Murrieta Valley SO*11 54.54Adrian Gutierrez

26.70 27.84
Mira Costa SR13 54.82Michael Brown

26.90 27.92
Troy SO14 54.86Andrew Phan

26.61 28.25
Beverly Hills JR15 55.24Alexander Ayzenberg

26.57 28.67
Santiago/C SO16 55.27Tanner Shore

27.41 27.86
Wilson/LB SO17 55.72Kai Pierce

27.64 28.08
Damien SO18 55.91David Goodfellow

27.22 28.69
Diamond Bar SO19 55.92Spencer Sun

27.52 28.40
Bonita JR20 56.17Dillon Nobbs

26.58 29.59
Paso Robles SR21 56.27Morgan Moore

27.57 28.70
Lakewood SR22 56.29Austin Wilborn

27.88 28.41

Corona JR23 56.40Maiycon Kay
27.42 28.98

Santa Monica SO24 56.54Dimitry Zhevelv
26.54 30.00

King FR25 56.56Matthew Holland
27.30 29.26

Centennial/Cor JR26 56.66Steven Thorp
27.47 29.19

Walnut SO27 57.05Bryan Dao
27.45 29.60

Diamond Bar SO28 57.44Matthew Sia
27.82 29.62

Kennedy FR29 57.62Nicholas Soukchareon
28.54 29.08

San Luis Obispo JR30 57.65Tyler Andree
28.20 29.45

Gabrielino SO31 57.77Bryan Phan
27.88 29.89

Chaparral SR32 57.98Matt Gonzalez
27.78 30.20

Cypress SR33 57.99Shane Lawlor
28.34 29.65

Righetti SR34 58.43Keanu Martinez
27.90 30.53

Los Altos SO35 58.99Patrick Young
28.25 30.74

Righetti JR36 59.93Jacob Herrera
28.90 31.03

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:00.03 ! Gretchen Jaques2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ayala JR1 1:03.95Ashley Tse

30.25 33.70
King JR2 1:05.84Alex Wolf

31.33 34.51
Vista Murrieta JR3 1:06.12Angie Phetbenjakul

31.28 34.84
Troy SR4 1:06.13Katja Claesson

31.38 34.75
Beverly Hills FR5 1:06.82Amy Okada

31.34 35.48
Centennial/Cor JR6 1:06.83Johanna Skaggs

31.59 35.24
Glendora FR7 1:07.32Amelia Feick

31.84 35.48
Xavier Prep SO8 1:07.39Shelby Andrade

32.23 35.16
West Torrance SO9 1:07.63Christina Ngo

32.98 34.65



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 2:28 PM  5/10/2013  Page 19
2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName
Mira Costa SR10 1:07.73Akemi Aiello

32.60 35.13
Chaparral SO11 1:08.38Lauren Wood

32.29 36.09
Walnut SO12 1:08.58Sarah Le

32.56 36.02
Arcadia FR13 1:08.61Laura Chun

32.23 36.38
Vista Murrieta FR14 1:09.10Miriam Gonzalez

32.29 36.81
Palm Springs JR15 1:09.21Alexa Wasserman

32.98 36.23
Great Oak SR16 1:09.38Nicole Meyerholz

33.01 36.37
Yorba Linda SO17 1:09.47Breanna Adams

32.79 36.68
Diamond Bar FR18 1:10.27Athena Chen

32.88 37.39
Santiago/C SO19 1:10.52Samatha Perez

33.33 37.19
Great Oak SR20 1:11.00Kaitlin Alexander

34.15 36.85
Mark Keppel SR*21 1:11.01Courtney Chan

33.15 37.86
Atascadero SR*21 1:11.01Claire Leong

33.23 37.78
Upland SO23 1:11.25Maddie Budds

33.05 38.20
King SO24 1:11.37Nikki Item

33.52 37.85
Poly/LB FR25 1:11.41Clare Leonard

33.77 37.64
Diamond Bar FR26 1:11.51Jenna Lloyd

33.33 38.18
Murrieta Valley SO27 1:11.62Abi Auer

33.13 38.49
West Covina SR28 1:11.97Cassandra Guitierrez

32.65 39.32
Los Osos SO29 1:12.13Reagan Lawler

33.86 38.27
Murrieta Valley JR30 1:12.52Helena Bilbrey

34.26 38.26
Wilson/LB JR31 1:12.75Delaney Freeman

33.84 38.91
Rowland FR32 1:13.44Allison Nguyen

34.82 38.62
Xavier Prep SR33 1:14.04Perrine Gaertner

34.28 39.76

Rowland SO--- DQLauryn Robbins
33.27 38.21

Peninsula SR--- DQRoxana Razi
32.98 36.59

Santiago/C SR--- DQTaylor Shore
33.09 36.86

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 55.15 ! Zachary Stevens5/10/2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 53.66 * Patrick Fowler1998
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Arroyo Grande JR1 55.15!Zachary Stevens

25.98 29.17
Crescenta Valley SR2 55.65Young Tae Seo

26.25 29.40
Mark Keppel JR3 55.72Justin Chiu

26.38 29.34
Walnut JR4 56.61Derek Kao

27.15 29.46
Ayala SO5 57.81Hunter Sa-Nguansap

27.38 30.43
Los Osos SO6 58.87Brian Whittington

27.88 30.99
Santiago/C SR7 59.09Zachary Dorrego

27.70 31.39
Los Altos JR8 59.30Simon Wong

28.04 31.26
Great Oak SR9 59.51Jae Shin

27.79 31.72
Righetti SR10 59.52Jeremy Grden

27.61 31.91
Murrieta Valley JR11 59.63Ganem Tebet

28.17 31.46
Crescenta Valley SR12 59.94Jacob Ksendzov

28.37 31.57
Paso Robles SR13 1:00.01Joseph Brown

28.48 31.53
Mira Costa SO14 1:00.22Edward Jeon

28.59 31.63
Mark Keppel SR15 1:00.32Benjamin On

28.72 31.60
Lakewood SO16 1:00.73Timothy Valdez

28.78 31.95
Damien SO17 1:00.77Austin Jiang

28.55 32.22
Norco JR18 1:01.19Jacob Schurkman

28.76 32.43
Damien FR19 1:01.26MAc Quinn

28.93 32.33



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 2:28 PM  5/10/2013  Page 20
2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Wilson/LB JR20 1:01.34James Applegate

28.69 32.65
Centennial/Cor JR21 1:01.35Dimitri Rogers

28.62 32.73
Murrieta Valley FR22 1:01.80Blake Howell

29.42 32.38
Upland SO23 1:01.83Kevin Chan

29.27 32.56
Santiago/C JR24 1:01.92Bryan Smiley

28.89 33.03
Cypress JR25 1:02.10Brian Vo

29.21 32.89
Millikan JR26 1:02.11Alec Wiggington

29.42 32.69
Culver City SO27 1:02.12Kyle Rovira

28.61 33.51
Ayala JR28 1:02.27Christopher Oka

29.51 32.76
Murrieta Valley JR29 1:02.35Evan Reynolds

29.47 32.88
Claremont JR30 1:02.50Ben Jardine

29.20 33.30
Valencia/P JR31 1:02.51Brian Walthour

29.47 33.04
Diamond Bar FR32 1:02.58Greg Lee

29.00 33.58
Rowland JR33 1:02.98Timothy Chu

29.57 33.41
Kennedy SR34 1:03.01Alan Pae

29.68 33.33
Troy SR35 1:03.21Matt Wang

29.61 33.60
Righetti JR36 1:04.95Jacob Herrera

30.20 34.75

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 3:30.27 ! Riverside Poly1980

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:22.42 * Aurora Regis Jesuit (CO)2011

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:32.27Ayala
1) Shannon Steele FR 2) Cori Casper JR
3) Kenisha Liu FR 4) Ashley Tse JR

26.77 54.96 25.41 53.09
24.63 52.28 24.70 51.94

2 3:33.56Crescenta Valley
1) Tiare Coker FR 2) Iva Icheva JR
3) Jessie Gabor JR 4) Heather Mac Dougal FR

25.02 51.92 25.44 53.21
27.16 57.07 24.32 51.36

3 3:33.73Glendora
1) R'Nell Ocampos SO 2) Michelle Basham JR
3) Nicole Gautreau SR 4) Catherine Sanchez FR

26.77 55.67 26.06 54.72
25.23 52.05 25.22 51.29

4 3:34.18King
1) Annisa Barroso FR 2) Nikki Item SO
3) Claire Fisch FR 4) Alex Wolf JR

26.19 53.17 25.75 54.08
25.68 53.53 25.63 53.40

5 3:35.78Palm Springs
1) Sophie MacEwan SR 2) Faith Travis JR
3) Alexa Wasserman JR 4) Kat Wickham JR

25.42 53.88 26.42 55.07
26.62 55.07 24.62 51.76

6 3:37.73Righetti
1) Kaybree Albright SO 2) Kimberly Hendrick SR
3) Kristina Hendrick SR 4) Casey Kennemann JR

27.35 56.25 26.08 54.49
26.37 54.47 25.34 52.52

7 3:38.27West Torrance
1) Cindy Ngo FR 2) Ksenia Afonicheva FR
3) Christina Ngo SO 4) Tiffany Liu SO

26.52 54.38 27.42 56.23
26.00 54.32 25.88 53.34

8 3:39.06Santiago/C
1) Brooke Miles FR 2) Morgan Aragon JR
3) Taylor Shore SR 4) Marissa Verdi SR

26.17 54.30 26.85 56.54
26.09 55.07 25.29 53.15

9 3:39.17Chaparral
1) Mariam Lowe SR 2) Kaela Nichols JR
3) Lauren Wood SO 4) Kate Santilena SR

26.01 54.75 26.92 56.26
26.61 55.62 25.06 52.54

10 3:39.65Los Osos
1) Rachel Forbes FR 2) Kristen Jensen SR
3) Cassidy Cramton SR 4) Jordan Shows JR

26.25 54.09 26.56 55.88
26.89 55.75 25.13 53.93

11 3:41.26Mark Keppel
1) Tiffany Wong SR 2) Yida Wang SO
3) Tara Cuan FR 4) Courtney Chan SR

26.88 55.35 24.88 52.80
26.81 56.46 26.78 56.65

12 3:42.47Walnut
1) Christina Vu SR 2) Sarah Le SO
3) Nicole Phan JR 4) Theresa Lo SO

26.01 53.84 28.03 58.71
27.07 56.61 25.74 53.31
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
13 3:42.69Great Oak

1) Tara Prentice FR 2) Emily Moore FR
3) Raegan Castillo SO 4) Nicole Meyerholz SR

26.65 55.47 26.54 55.07
26.54 55.71 27.03 56.44

14 3:43.16Peninsula
1) Natalie Hill SO 2) Audrey Hung SO
3) Leslie Kurt SR 4) Annie Wang SO

26.98 55.54 26.30 56.20
26.70 55.59 26.97 55.83

15 3:44.52Millikan
1) Maddy Meisel JR 2) Riley Woolvett SR
3) Briana Peterson JR 4) Codie Brodeur SO

25.60 52.70 28.17 58.93
26.19 54.81 27.01 58.08

16 3:44.97Temecula Valley
1) Victoria Dunbar JR 2) Madeline Holcomb FR
3) Paige Hopkins SO 4) Ellie Cope JR

26.54 55.11 27.50 57.01
27.10 57.19 26.83 55.66

17 3:45.82El Segundo
1) Payton Perrotta JR 2) Kira Makuta JR
3) Lesley Marin SR 4) Sydney Amaral SR

25.40 53.00 26.30 54.18
27.95 59.86 27.71 58.78

18 3:45.85Upland
1) Maddie Budds SO 2) Lexi Rybacki SO
3) Lauren Loya SR 4) Sonia Wang SO

27.29 57.71 27.85 59.17
27.24 57.93 24.50 51.04

19 3:46.20San Luis Obispo
1) Gabrielle Penvenne SO 2) Julia Donath SO
3) Katie Done FR 4) Teagan Griffith SR

26.60 54.91 27.17 57.76
27.77 59.21 26.00 54.32

20 3:46.25Mira Costa
1) Macielle Osterling SR 2) Meriel Mitsakos SR
3) Giulianna Franco JR 4) Akemi Aiello SR

27.28 57.00 27.62 57.49
27.08 58.08 25.76 53.68

21 3:46.81Diamond Bar
1) Vanessa Cheng FR 2) Tiffany Cheng SO
3) Amy Wong FR 4) Jenna Lloyd FR

27.74 57.07 26.04 54.87
27.43 58.27 27.23 56.60

22 3:47.20St. Lucy's
1) Bailie Carroll SO 2) Sydney Escalante SR
3) Quinn Luster SR 4) Sammie Keehn SR

27.17 55.69 28.47 59.13
27.70 57.82 25.73 54.56

23 3:47.88Pasadena
1) Victoria Lepesant SR 2) Madeleine Lepesant SO
3) Victoria Leflang SR 4) Mia Hepner SO

26.20 53.17 28.82 58.97
28.58 59.57 26.76 56.17

24 3:47.94Wilson/LB
1) Sarah Sheldon SO 2) Alexis Angermund JR
3) Devon Beebe JR 4) Jessica King SO

27.13 56.50 26.69 56.33
27.92 58.54 27.29 56.57

25 3:48.56Cypress
1) Dana Ramos JR 2) Taylor Dufour FR
3) Aimee Espey SR 4) Rachel Privett JR

27.73 58.08 26.97 57.15
26.53 57.40 26.33 55.93

26 3:49.20Poly/LB
1) Allison Dominguez SR 2) Clare Leonard FR
3) Angelika Sinay SR 4) Alana Murray JR

27.30 57.37 27.64 58.37
28.04 58.93 26.29 54.53

27 3:50.55Corona
1) Allie Kahler JR 2) Nadine Sia JR
3) Brandy Rodriguez JR 4) Amber Lawson SR

28.08 58.31 27.69 58.43
28.13 59.25 25.98 54.56

28 3:50.88Troy
1) Lindsay Park SO 2) Ashley Beck FR
3) Meridth Lillie SO 4) Katja Claesson SR

26.82 57.53 27.53 57.09
26.82 59.47 27.33 56.79

29 3:51.51Xavier Prep
1) Perrine Gaertner SR 2) Lexie Letellier FR
3) Cordero Paulina FR 4) Shelby Andrade SO

28.67 1:00.03 27.59 59.04
28.32 59.16 25.38 53.28

30 3:55.33Murrieta Valley
1) Emilee White JR 2) Valerie Slocum SO
3) Halley Schmiz JR 4) Maddie Sanchez JR

28.52 57.96 28.21 58.63
28.50 59.50 27.79 59.24

31 3:55.58Paso Robles
1) Brooke Treatch SR 2) Olsen Katelyn SR
3) Sierra Mosely JR 4) Amanda Oliver JR

28.23 57.80 30.00 1:02.63
28.33 59.39 27.06 55.76

32 3:58.48Palm Desert
1) Kelley Burke SO 2) K.C. Carlene Dinneny SO
3) Irene Morrow SR 4) Indira Ceranic SR

28.47 59.92 29.00 1:01.40
30.07 1:02.44 25.72 54.72



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 2:28 PM  5/10/2013  Page 22
2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
33 3:59.21Yorba Linda

1) Beeta Fatehimaneah FR 2) Jessica Castellano JR
3) Breanna Adams SO 4) Taylor Best SO

28.06 59.12 28.03 59.53
29.31 1:03.79 27.29 56.77

34 4:00.07Atascadero
1) Alani Rinkenberger SO 2) Kylie Ferre JR
3) Maddie Leong SO 4) Anna Beraud SR

29.59 1:00.43 28.61 59.71
28.76 1:01.05 27.74 58.88

35 4:27.89Vista Murrieta
1) Michal Parris FR 2) Erin Vandyke JR
3) Erin Weins SO 4) Kelsey Schrader JR

30.19 1:03.03 34.14 1:11.22
31.72 1:06.37 31.33 1:07.27

--- DQBeverly Hills
1) Amy Okada FR 2) Allie Kahn JR
3) Jamie Dodd FR 4) Lorien Orpelli SO

25.75 53.17 27.97 59.26
28.42 59.45 27.85 59.31

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 3:05.50 ! Crescenta Valley2012

Nat'l HS Rec: 2:54.43 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:06.13Los Osos
1) Kyle Coan JR 2) Michael Forbes JR
3) Jared Strong JR 4) Nick Bell SR

21.71 44.77 21.65 45.74
23.05 48.36 22.47 47.26

2 3:11.88San Luis Obispo
1) Nolan Newland SR 2) Ryley Washbish SR
3) Evan Holtz JR 4) Graham Johnson SR

22.55 46.43 22.83 48.34
23.72 49.57 22.56 47.54

3 3:11.97Santiago/C
1) Zachary Dorrego SR 2) Jeremy Foster SR
3) Bryan Smiley JR 4) Tanner Shore SO

23.49 47.80 23.20 48.79
22.87 48.09 22.75 47.29

4 3:12.91Crescenta Valley
1) Edward Yi SO 2) Eric Park SO
3) Harrison Thai SR 4) Young Tae Seo SR

23.47 48.72 22.92 48.56
22.91 47.55 22.43 48.08

5 3:13.85Kennedy
1) Christopher Martinez SR 2) Zachary Minott SO
3) Rodrigo Baca FR 4) Ryan Kao JR

23.93 49.16 23.98 49.94
23.34 48.79 22.51 45.96

6 3:13.98Lakewood
1) Nick Bustamante SO 2) Bryan Seel SR
3) Austin Wilborn SR 4) Daniel McArthur SO

23.53 48.66 23.28 48.49
24.40 50.39 22.48 46.44

7 3:14.14Walnut
1) Emmett Poon SR 2) Jerry Chen FR
3) Derek Wan FR 4) Derek Kao JR

23.54 48.43 23.90 50.01
23.18 48.72 22.57 46.98

8 3:15.00Wilson/LB
1) Maxwell Irving SR 2) Murphey Slater JR
3) Brock Gordon JR 4) Jake Davis JR

23.48 48.41 22.62 47.78
22.82 48.92 23.44 49.89

9 3:15.43Damien
1) Dante Bush SO 2) Adam Nelson SO
3) Joseph De Los Reyes SO 4) Corey Maier JR

23.62 49.38 22.91 48.37
23.21 49.31 23.08 48.37

10 3:15.51King
1) Seva Eagle SR 2) Spencer Chang SR
3) Steven Valiente JR 4) Nigel Item JR

22.35 46.86 23.40 48.98
24.09 50.59 23.49 49.08

11 3:16.18Claremont
1) Luke Miller JR 2) Ben Jardine JR
3) Dylan Tarazona JR 4) Jack Mammone FR

23.03 47.36 23.90 50.29
22.42 47.71 24.08 50.82

12 3:16.42Troy
1) Andrew Phan SO 2) Kevin Ho JR
3) Joe Feaster SR 4) Sam Feaster SR

23.75 49.10 23.63 48.70
23.35 48.87 23.19 49.75

13 3:16.50Mark Keppel
1) Ryan Yue SR 2) Benjamin On SR
3) Austin Chan SR 4) Justin Chiu JR

23.21 48.34 23.65 49.40
23.79 50.41 23.11 48.35

14 3:16.96Murrieta Valley
1) Daniel Ghomi SR 2) Ian Fitzsimmons SO
3) Devin Parker SR 4) Ganem Tebet JR

21.94 45.93 23.84 50.81
23.55 49.25 24.43 50.97



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 2:28 PM  5/10/2013  Page 23
2013 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/6/2013 to 5/11/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
15 3:17.16Ayala

1) Chad Gamboa JR 2) Julian Verdon FR
3) Hunter Sa-Nguansap SO 4) Christopher Oka JR

23.92 49.97 24.19 50.15
22.80 48.01 23.69 49.03

16 3:18.61Beverly Hills
1) Steven Turnbull SR 2) Mason Segal JR
3) Alexander Ayzenberg JR 4) David Prokopenko JR

23.16 48.15 24.44 50.88
23.90 49.82 23.75 49.76

17 3:18.73Mira Costa
1) Michael Brown SR 2) Eric Agliozzo SR
3) Matthew Woicik FR 4) Edward Jeon SO

23.63 48.80 24.09 50.83
23.94 50.20 23.49 48.90

18 3:19.15Paso Robles
1) Taylor Page JR 2) Christoph Hausburg SR
3) Morgan Moore SR 4) Collin Moore SR

24.11 49.48 24.46 50.62
24.25 50.21 23.70 48.84

19 3:20.10Righetti
1) Lucas Sheckherd SO 2) Colter Knight JR
3) Travis Knight SR 4) Brandon Heuchert SR

23.83 49.55 23.37 48.99
24.57 51.78 23.07 49.78

20 3:20.37Centennial/Cor
1) Brandon Seay JR 2) Dimitri Rogers JR
3) Kyle Nelson JR 4) Steven Thorp JR

24.02 49.13 23.90 50.60
24.35 51.17 23.49 49.47

21 3:20.56Redondo Union
1) Nick Johnson JR 2) David Thomas JR
3) Jonathan Ortiz JR 4) Jack Bradford SO

24.71 51.69 23.96 49.10
23.78 51.84 23.01 47.93

22 3:21.15Valencia/P
1) Cole Engstrom JR 2) Mitch Joppru SO
3) Adam Lipshin SO 4) Brian Walthour JR

23.90 50.43 23.43 49.35
24.40 50.86 24.38 50.51

23 3:21.59Norco
1) Evan Mackie JR 2) Chad Mackie FR
3) Jonathan Schimming FR 4) Jacob Schurkman JR

24.15 49.84 24.34 51.08
25.30 52.76 22.88 47.91

24 3:21.68Arroyo Grande
1) David Malouf SO 2) Brock Johnson JR
3) David Vitt JR 4) Zach Georgii SR

24.38 50.53 24.06 51.29
23.91 50.51 23.96 49.35

25 3:22.02Charter Oak
1) Joey Maddox SR 2) Seth Adams SR
3) Chuckie Ortega SR 4) Javier Alvarez SR

23.04 48.15 23.77 50.20
24.60 52.61 23.97 51.06

26 3:22.50Yorba Linda
1) Ryan Dionne JR 2) George Allison SO
3) Eugene Truong JR 4) Chase Verstuyft JR

24.35 50.44 24.79 52.02
23.21 49.35 24.40 50.69

27 3:22.84John Burroughs H
1) Brandon Olivas SR 2) Max Young SR
3) Dexter Brown SO 4) Daniel Mairena SR

24.97 50.92 24.44 51.29
23.75 50.04 23.71 50.59

28 3:23.65Palos Verdes
1) Duncan Mactavish FR 2) Zachary Trotter JR
3) Koa Nakkim SR 4) Andrew Boules JR

24.83 51.91 24.74 51.99
23.92 49.98 23.44 49.77

29 3:24.35Glendora
1) Eddie Griffin SR 2) Marcello Lira SO
3) Andrew Romero JR 4) Hayden Sawyer SR

24.84 52.00 24.30 51.62
24.36 51.01 23.72 49.72

30 3:24.94Diamond Bar
1) Matthew Sia SO 2) John Ang FR
3) Kevin Thai SO 4) Spencer Sun SO

24.80 51.42 24.62 51.46
25.44 52.10 24.16 49.96

31 3:27.17Peninsula
1) Nicholas Tang SR 2) Michael Wu FR
3) John Wu SR 4) Andrew Martin SR

25.99 53.21 23.96 52.79
23.55 49.96 24.05 51.21

32 3:27.72El Segundo
1) Toby Contarsy SR 2) Parker Blacksten JR
3) Matthew Giglio JR 4) Johnathon Combs SR

24.51 51.25 25.04 53.73
24.56 51.97 24.31 50.77

33 3:32.40Chaparral
1) Colin Colas JR 2) Matt Gonzalez SR
3) Robbie Mewes JR 4) Shane Stefl FR

24.79 52.32 24.89 53.68
24.98 52.28 25.17 54.12

34 3:35.10Santa Monica
1) Brendan Casey JR 2) Dimitry Zhevelv SO
3) Andrej Pervan SO 4) Jackson Hauty JR

25.67 52.28 25.71 54.22
25.97 56.54 24.51 52.06
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
--- DQLa Quinta/LQ

1) Jon Claridge SR 2) Trent Rubio JR
3) Kennedy Strong JR 4) Aaron Lowell JR

23.75 50.80 24.01 51.26
23.05 50.65 22.92 49.65

--- DQCypress
1) Luis Malpica SO 2) William Nguyen SO
3) Brian Vo JR 4) James Denevan SR

24.51 51.01 23.09 49.07
23.52 50.24 23.53 50.34


